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FILENAME,C,12 SIZE,N,10PASSWORD,CFILETIMLASTACUPLOADER,
ACD_AG20.ZIP 13320 ### ### STUDIO6
ACD_AP10.ZIP 22439 ### ### STUDIO6
ACFN0195.ZIP 9010 ### ### STUDIO6
ADDTY1B5.ZIP 31939 ### ### STUDIO6
ADDTY1B7.ZIP 32783 ### ### STUDIO6
AFN1294.ZIP 58077 ### ### STUDIO6
AGSJN10.ZIP 3178 ### ### STUDIO6
AGSLC20.ZIP 4708 ### ### STUDIO6
AI401.ZIP 10102 ### ### STUDIO6
AMU122.ZIP 243663 ### ### STUDIO6
ANTI126.ZIP 47474 ### ### STUDIO6
APOSTV14.ZIP 127378 ### ### STUDIO6
ASN0195.ZIP 2855 ### ### STUDIO6
ATAG103.ZIP 31628 ### ### STUDIO6
AUTOP2_0.ZIP 16309 ### ### STUDIO6
AUTOS40.ZIP 64216 ### ### STUDIO6
BANG_RIP.ZIP 54814 ### ### STUDIO6
BANKER25.ZIP 3837 ### ### STUDIO6
BBLOCK10.ZIP 16148 ### ### STUDIO6
BBSADS.ZIP 201215 ### ### STUDIO6
BBSING.ZIP 402064 ### ### STUDIO6
BBSRPT12.ZIP 62475 ### ### STUDIO6
BCNUK080.ZIP 155173 ### ### STUDIO6
BFPAGE21.ZIP 14403 ### ### STUDIO6
BLN101PR.ZIP 153597 ### ### STUDIO6
BMS100.ZIP 95926 ### ### STUDIO6
BNSV200.ZIP 349229 ### ### STUDIO6
B_CRCUT1.ZIP 362455 ### ### STUDIO6
CALCAT56.ZIP 99229 ### ### STUDIO6
CARDPLAN.ZIP 294459 ### ### STUDIO6
CB_NET1.ZIP 65001 ### ### STUDIO6
CDROMDOC.ZIP 23611 ### ### STUDIO6
CEL202R.ZIP 1427487 ### ### STUDIO6
CEOM_301.ZIP 16586 ### ### STUDIO6
CHGM0195.ZIP 72042 ### ### STUDIO6
CHKITOUT.ZIP 2997 ### ### STUDIO6
CHKPC098.ZIP 67401 ### ### STUDIO6
CHRACH10.ZIP 45240 ### ### STUDIO6
CHRCLR22.ZIP 34259 ### ### STUDIO6
CHRNET12.ZIP 9659 ### ### STUDIO6
CIDPH200.ZIP 101745 ### ### STUDIO6
CL15S1G.ZIP 104259 ### ### STUDIO6
CLNDIZ20.ZIP 80548 ### ### STUDIO6
CLNP_110.ZIP 17496 ### ### STUDIO6
CNAV_401.ZIP 51880 ### ### STUDIO6
CNFNR.ZIP 7651 ### ### STUDIO6
CONVERT.ZIP 18989 ### ### STUDIO6
CPAGE0.ZIP 5656 ### ### STUDIO6



Sheet1

Page 2

CRED330.ZIP 51684 ### ### STUDIO6
CRZ_LAM.ZIP 2418 ### ### STUDIO6
CVT2152.ZIP 66284 ### ### STUDIO6
CW_FM_16.ZIP 11025 ### ### STUDIO6
CW_IN_45.ZIP 57424 ### ### STUDIO6
CW_MM_38.ZIP 23844 ### ### STUDIO6
CW_UN_35.ZIP 15967 ### ### STUDIO6
D5PRO205.ZIP 533584 ### ### STUDIO6
DBHELP3.ZIP 9534 ### ### STUDIO6
DCDTCT10.ZIP 7640 ### ### STUDIO6
DDMENU25.ZIP 131230 ### ### STUDIO6
DF9501R.ZIP 111469 ### ### STUDIO6
DF9501T.ZIP 79666 ### ### STUDIO6
DIZZY.ZIP 55969 ### ### STUDIO6
DLCOUNT.ZIP 8744 ### ### STUDIO6
DLINE22.ZIP 67797 ### ### STUDIO6
DMI_343.ZIP 502267 ### ### STUDIO6
DMSPPE1A.ZIP 26177 ### ### STUDIO6
DMSPPE1B.ZIP 27960 ### ### STUDIO6
DSADJ20.ZIP 10505 ### ### STUDIO6
DSIOW2.ZIP 6417 ### ### STUDIO6
DUSEREG3.ZIP 224695 ### ### STUDIO6
DUT111D.ZIP 30386 ### ### STUDIO6
DUT200.ZIP 86014 ### ### STUDIO6
DVNET.ZIP 6751 ### ### STUDIO6
ECHOCHEK.ZIP 34981 ### ### STUDIO6
ELDAT501.ZIP 327393 ### ### STUDIO6
ELKEY501.ZIP 49546 ### ### STUDIO6
ENAME101.ZIP 5684 ### ### STUDIO6
ESHELL.ZIP 32767 ### ### STUDIO6
EUNION41.ZIP 18657 ### ### STUDIO6
EZSTAT20.ZIP 39767 ### ### STUDIO6
EZYD2.ZIP 36451 ### ### STUDIO6
FAKEUSER.ZIP 7856 ### ### STUDIO6
FAXNT250.ZIP 20710 ### ### STUDIO6
FAXRX100.ZIP 11866 ### ### STUDIO6
FAXSETUP.ZIP 1522 ### ### STUDIO6
FBBSPC11.ZIP 15150 ### ### STUDIO6
FDRN111.ZIP 57434 ### ### STUDIO6
FIXAUSER.ZIP 25119 ### ### STUDIO6
FL1_95.ZIP 15276 ### ### STUDIO6
FLASH10.ZIP 11452 ### ### STUDIO6
FLYDIR.ZIP 6197 ### ### STUDIO6
FMAST210.ZIP 116268 ### ### STUDIO6
FNET105.ZIP 79413 ### ### STUDIO6
FPBT22R1.ZIP 109954 ### ### STUDIO6
FSL8R112.ZIP 114973 ### ### STUDIO6
FS_20.ZIP 19321 ### ### STUDIO6
FTPMAIL1.ZIP 29899 ### ### STUDIO6
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FXART.ZIP 222347 ### ### STUDIO6
GERMTXT1.ZIP 112972 ### ### STUDIO6
GIGO0209.ZIP 438013 ### ### STUDIO6
GO4NEWS2.ZIP 7031 ### ### STUDIO6
GUEST13.ZIP 63667 ### ### STUDIO6
HMAIL100.ZIP 230709 ### ### STUDIO6
HNBBS013.ZIP 5188 ### ### STUDIO6
HOTDL301.ZIP 167738 ### ### STUDIO6
IBBS29.ZIP 62368 ### ### STUDIO6
IDXUTIL6.ZIP 115717 ### ### STUDIO6
IE103JAN.ZIP 327375 ### ### STUDIO6
ILLU1294.ZIP 19938 ### ### STUDIO6
IMAJ601A.ZIP 539047 ### ### STUDIO6
INB_9501.ZIP 7863 ### ### STUDIO6
INET12.ZIP 78575 ### ### STUDIO6
IN_9501.ZIP 61439 ### ### STUDIO6
ISL10.ZIP 4725 ### ### STUDIO6
IZ_FL_10.ZIP 8236 ### ### STUDIO6
IZ_FS_20.ZIP 23107 ### ### STUDIO6
JAMPACK5.ZIP 56214 ### ### STUDIO6
JFSCALL.ZIP 11607 ### ### STUDIO6
JLUT531.ZIP 325969 ### ### STUDIO6
JM_PD_12.ZIP 26101 ### ### STUDIO6
J_CONFX.ZIP 19298 ### ### STUDIO6
KBBS20P1.ZIP 320085 ### ### STUDIO6
KBBS20P2.ZIP 354186 ### ### STUDIO6
KBBS20P3.ZIP 355277 ### ### STUDIO6
KBBS20P4.ZIP 347268 ### ### STUDIO6
KSRCH100.ZIP 15920 ### ### STUDIO6
KTAG101.ZIP 110156 ### ### STUDIO6
LBTST30A.ZIP 281045 ### ### STUDIO6
LIST211.ZIP 10931 ### ### STUDIO6
LISTER26.ZIP 2952 ### ### STUDIO6
LLIST102.ZIP 180721 ### ### STUDIO6
LN9501.ZIP 2206 ### ### STUDIO6
LOGE_006.ZIP 7845 ### ### STUDIO6
LOGON0.ZIP 5026 ### ### STUDIO6
LOGTRIMR.ZIP 16240 ### ### STUDIO6
LSETDESC.ZIP 34151 ### ### STUDIO6
LW_MGR10.ZIP 339113 ### ### STUDIO6
MASTER20.ZIP 52245 ### ### STUDIO6
MAVO15ZA.ZIP 7508 ### ### STUDIO6
MBRPT200.ZIP 7402 ### ### STUDIO6
MERGS1B3.ZIP 153311 ### ### STUDIO6
MG014.ZIP 627629 ### ### STUDIO6
MKNET115.ZIP 244128 ### ### STUDIO6
MKPCBD11.ZIP 9918 ### ### STUDIO6
MONI12.ZIP 25648 ### ### STUDIO6
MPM1_25.ZIP 271100 ### ### STUDIO6
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MPOIN169.ZIP 102957 ### ### STUDIO6
MSGWLL31.ZIP 166718 ### ### STUDIO6
MSI_LC0.ZIP 3666 ### ### STUDIO6
MT333.ZIP 140082 ### ### STUDIO6
MTAPVF58.ZIP 257231 ### ### STUDIO6
MTV_PL22.ZIP 22587 ### ### STUDIO6
NDFILE20.ZIP 56215 ### ### STUDIO6
NEWFI213.ZIP 34292 ### ### STUDIO6
NEWIES4.ZIP 115063 ### ### STUDIO6
NOCRASH.ZIP 884 ### ### STUDIO6
NSDEDIT2.ZIP 64591 ### ### STUDIO6
NSTAT14.ZIP 26448 ### ### STUDIO6
NU_V211.ZIP 132385 ### ### STUDIO6
OPMED32W.ZIP 221892 ### ### STUDIO6
OR_WAIT1.ZIP 7061 ### ### STUDIO6
PAD_11.ZIP 31764 ### ### STUDIO6
PBFM103.ZIP 272713 ### ### STUDIO6
PBSTS40.ZIP 14399 ### ### STUDIO6
PCBCK221.ZIP 110554 ### ### STUDIO6
PCBFV38.ZIP 144793 ### ### STUDIO6
PCBNET71.ZIP 123945 ### ### STUDIO6
PCBSEC20.ZIP 8348 ### ### STUDIO6
PCBTXTP2.ZIP 15609 ### ### STUDIO6
PCPN41A1.ZIP 150385 ### ### STUDIO6
PGNOTE20.ZIP 23850 ### ### STUDIO6
PGR401UR.ZIP 6654 ### ### STUDIO6
PHREQ13B.ZIP 59110 ### ### STUDIO6
PHRIPKI2.ZIP 148661 ### ### STUDIO6
PHRK2_2.ZIP 148337 ### ### STUDIO6
PIKV2_1.ZIP 41688 ### ### STUDIO6
PLAN0195.ZIP 34942 ### ### STUDIO6
POB396LS.ZIP 4862 ### ### STUDIO6
POB396_2.ZIP 5438 ### ### STUDIO6
POB605.ZIP 3568 ### ### STUDIO6
POBNLS01.ZIP 5787 ### ### STUDIO6
POBNLS03.ZIP 6668 ### ### STUDIO6
POBT15_2.ZIP 12961 ### ### STUDIO6
POB_SC2.ZIP 9269 ### ### STUDIO6
POSTBLT1.ZIP 10838 ### ### STUDIO6
POWPP200.ZIP 222808 ### ### STUDIO6
PPTB101.ZIP 22040 ### ### STUDIO6
PREMADE2.ZIP 161548 ### ### STUDIO6
PWAAMXCH.ZIP 2610 ### ### STUDIO6
PWAEEM11.ZIP 12439 ### ### STUDIO6
PWAEMC12.ZIP 12805 ### ### STUDIO6
PWAPG21.ZIP 41259 ### ### STUDIO6
QBBSL002.ZIP 38565 ### ### STUDIO6
QF_110.ZIP 889677 ### ### STUDIO6
QF_114.ZIP 905027 ### ### STUDIO6
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RACE3B10.ZIP 238252 ### ### STUDIO6
RAH9501.ZIP 22949 ### ### STUDIO6
RAH9501R.ZIP 37702 ### ### STUDIO6
RASV14.ZIP 16577 ### ### STUDIO6
RATS220.ZIP 296840 ### ### STUDIO6
RA_202.ZIP 821577 ### ### STUDIO6
RGEP261.ZIP 202886 ### ### STUDIO6
RIPSK110.ZIP 156641 ### ### STUDIO6
RUBYV40.ZIP 56734 ### ### STUDIO6
RUSSIAN.ZIP 20175 ### ### STUDIO6
RUTIL100.ZIP 64880 ### ### STUDIO6
S4SYNC01.ZIP 32928 ### ### STUDIO6
SBBS200D.ZIP 827663 ### ### STUDIO6
SBLPACK.ZIP 9441 ### ### STUDIO6
SCOTT195.ZIP 14509 ### ### STUDIO6
SCRIPT10.ZIP 11761 ### ### STUDIO6
SEELIST1.ZIP 5524 ### ### STUDIO6
SEMAF002.ZIP 13828 ### ### STUDIO6
SERV0195.ZIP 2869 ### ### STUDIO6
SF35_1.ZIP 239056 ### ### STUDIO6
SF35_2.ZIP 272109 ### ### STUDIO6
SFCMB15.ZIP 21457 ### ### STUDIO6
SFDFC10.ZIP 13970 ### ### STUDIO6
SFLST107.ZIP 138091 ### ### STUDIO6
SFMKMSG1.ZIP 8400 ### ### STUDIO6
SFMSGSNP.ZIP 7260 ### ### STUDIO6
SFNCONF.ZIP 1771 ### ### STUDIO6
SFNTC095.ZIP 55743 ### ### STUDIO6
SFONE74.ZIP 34479 ### ### STUDIO6
SFPAGE42.ZIP 30285 ### ### STUDIO6
SFPHON10.ZIP 27385 ### ### STUDIO6
SFSTAT64.ZIP 34403 ### ### STUDIO6
SHELL_23.ZIP 16719 ### ### STUDIO6
SHOP220B.ZIP 88492 ### ### STUDIO6
SMB_111.ZIP 274168 ### ### STUDIO6
SMESS12.ZIP 40744 ### ### STUDIO6
SML_1294.ZIP 15214 ### ### STUDIO6
SON0195.ZIP 10688 ### ### STUDIO6
SPELL111.ZIP 752716 ### ### STUDIO6
SRTDSC30.ZIP 502784 ### ### STUDIO6
ST3_41A.ZIP 226409 ### ### STUDIO6
STATS10.ZIP 40508 ### ### STUDIO6
SUARM102.ZIP 112879 ### ### STUDIO6
SVOTE410.ZIP 105893 ### ### STUDIO6
SYNC_K12.ZIP 24195 ### ### STUDIO6
SYS01.ZIP 275289 ### ### STUDIO6
TAGU27C.ZIP 23602 ### ### STUDIO6
TB51_1.ZIP 278388 ### ### STUDIO6
TB51_2.ZIP 213543 ### ### STUDIO6
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TBANK110.ZIP 287433 ### ### STUDIO6
TBGM111.ZIP 42709 ### ### STUDIO6
TBLIST30.ZIP 31259 ### ### STUDIO6
TBM20.ZIP 7696 ### ### STUDIO6
TCE11L.ZIP 54597 ### ### STUDIO6
TECH0195.ZIP 12038 ### ### STUDIO6
TFDIR103.ZIP 26860 ### ### STUDIO6
THEWHO12.ZIP 7351 ### ### STUDIO6
TIC2DIR.ZIP 26309 ### ### STUDIO6
TICIT2A.ZIP 80718 ### ### STUDIO6
TICKLE10.ZIP 50927 ### ### STUDIO6
TICRB124.ZIP 121531 ### ### STUDIO6
TLCUSR.ZIP 80483 ### ### STUDIO6
TLOCKV20.ZIP 40605 ### ### STUDIO6
TMDIR103.ZIP 27822 ### ### STUDIO6
TOSS103C.ZIP 178446 ### ### STUDIO6
TPASM120.ZIP 68621 ### ### STUDIO6
TQUOT200.ZIP 185724 ### ### STUDIO6
TRIFDS10.ZIP 39366 ### ### STUDIO6
TRIHBD10.ZIP 60496 ### ### STUDIO6
TRIHUB30.ZIP 96970 ### ### STUDIO6
TRINET71.ZIP 101350 ### ### STUDIO6
TRIS0106.ZIP 30499 ### ### STUDIO6
TRITUS10.ZIP 49154 ### ### STUDIO6
TRI_INET.ZIP 41984 ### ### STUDIO6
TSECUR44.ZIP 24547 ### ### STUDIO6
TXT2DIR.ZIP 8781 ### ### STUDIO6
TYMENET.ZIP 33844 ### ### STUDIO6
ULP_108.ZIP 235022 ### ### STUDIO6
URT_CFS1.ZIP 1779 ### ### STUDIO6
USAREAD1.ZIP 33720 ### ### STUDIO6
USBUP100.ZIP 72223 ### ### STUDIO6
USRDMP11.ZIP 42927 ### ### STUDIO6
UTRAK111.ZIP 116025 ### ### STUDIO6
V2_84.ZIP 459582 ### ### STUDIO6
VLOG10.ZIP 9801 ### ### STUDIO6
WAFGT100.ZIP 156165 ### ### STUDIO6
WAITV30.ZIP 11854 ### ### STUDIO6
WCCUTL14.ZIP 12805 ### ### STUDIO6
WCLOAN10.ZIP 6511 ### ### STUDIO6
WCNEWC12.ZIP 19068 ### ### STUDIO6
WCPCB06.ZIP 10947 ### ### STUDIO6
WCPOST.ZIP 10950 ### ### STUDIO6
WCTIC10.ZIP 74341 ### ### STUDIO6
WCVFY.ZIP 13879 ### ### STUDIO6
WG042894.ZIP 307683 ### ### STUDIO6
WIZ13D.ZIP 384287 ### ### STUDIO6
WLINE1_3.ZIP 5056 ### ### STUDIO6
WLST0195.ZIP 32530 ### ### STUDIO6
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WM41_WC3.ZIP 944323 ### ### STUDIO6
WM41_WC4.ZIP 943780 ### ### STUDIO6
WSYS099.ZIP 175514 ### ### STUDIO6
WTHRV119.ZIP 340221 ### ### STUDIO6
WVER.ZIP 29934 ### ### STUDIO6
XMASHELL.ZIP 12474 ### ### STUDIO6
XNAME110.ZIP 5494 ### ### STUDIO6
YOURMAG2.ZIP 143636 ### ### STUDIO6
ZSCREENS.ZIP 2325 ### ### STUDIO6
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DESC,C,75 NVNVDOUPONOFFFAIFRENUCOS
Acidic Presents -  Art Gallery v2.00 -  [PCB] ÚÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ######################## 0 0
Acidic Presents - ASWPacker v1.07 - [REN] ÚÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ######################## 0 0
American Christian Family Network information packet. This network is ######################## 0 0
ADDTODAY v1.00á5 - bbs file list assistant! Add new file descriptions ######################## 0 0
ADDTODAY v1.00á7 - adds new BBS files daily! Add new file descriptions ######################## 0 0
Agape Family Network Info Packet 12/94 Christian and Family Oriented ######################## 0 0
"J" Replacement for PCBoard Provide a fullscreen conference ######################## 0 0
AEGiS LaSTCaLLeRZ v2.o  VeRY KeWL LaSTCaLLs FoR PCB ######################## 0 0
A.I. - Artificial Inteligence - previously known as (THE ORACLE) by Ca ######################## 0 0
Automated Maintenance Utility (AMU) 1.22. ######################## 0 0
AntiAd version 1.26 - The ultimate BBS ad detection and removal utilit ######################## 0 0
°±² Autopost V.1.4 By: Avatar /94 ²±° ######################## 0 0
))))))) American Sportsman Network ((((((( A brand new .QWK based mess ######################## 0 0
(v1.03) AddTag, Add a tagline to your GoldEd TimEd, FrontDoor or Terma ######################## 0 0
AUTOPLUS 2.0 Automessage Utility by Kyle Eli. Great little util that g ######################## 0 0
AUTO-SECURE 4.0, Automatic-Security-Upgrade Util for WC!4.0 <FREEWARE######################## 0 0
Here are my currect RIPscript screens. If you like them call my board ######################## 0 0
Time Banker 2.5 for Wildcat! 4.01 wcCODE App that allows users to save ######################## 0 0
BaudBlock 1.0 filters out new callers with slow modems.  Sysop configu ######################## 0 0
*******BULLETIN BOARD ADVERTISING********* Take advantage of the lates ######################## 0 0
FREE! All about BBSING E-Published book * SYSOPS this will save you a ######################## 0 0
BBS Reporter is a log file processor that reads your RA 2.xx log files ######################## 0 0
PCB 15.2+ Nuker PPE v0.80á A full featured, lightbar driven ######################## 0 0
BFPAGE++ v2.1: This GREAT program will turn on/off the following node ######################## 0 0
"BLENDER" v1.01 /Shareware New Advanced Nodelist update utility. ######################## 0 0
<- Bulletin Menu System v1.00 - ArcticSoft -> ######################## 0 0
Blood and Silver v2.00.    <> December 17th, 1994 <> ######################## 0 0
B-CRC Upload File Duplication System. This file contains the ######################## 0 0
JUST IN TIME FOR THE HOLIDAYS!!!!!! ######################## 0 0
CardPlan provides affordable Credit Card processing for non-merchant ######################## 0 0
(CB!Net) A Net looking for BBS's to carry our conferences! A wide vari ######################## 0 0
CDROM 1.1 by Dan Creagan.  A TEXT file which explains how to write a C ######################## 0 0
Celerity BBS V2.02 Final Release Celerity BBS is A Full-featured ######################## 0 0
[MS] CEOM v3.01: A Custom End Of Message PPE ÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ ######################## 0 0
CHGMAST v1.2L(WCX). Finally, THE total online credit card, TABS & chec ######################## 0 0
CHECK IT OUT! ANSI/ASCII screens for the TriBBS  Sysop  running  a   s ######################## 0 0
Check PC v 0.98 - Dupe Checker/Mover/Deleter ######################## 0 0
Anonymous Teleconference v1.0 ######################## 0 0
Cheersoft Colorific v2.2 ######################## 0 0
CHRISTIAN NETWORKS LISTING v12.0 <ASP> This listing is current as of 1 ######################## 0 0
CIDPHONE v2.00: for RemoteAccess 2.0x. To check the authenticity of th ######################## 0 0
CALLS Ver 15s1g Statistic Bulletin generator Supports PCBoard 15.1 cha ######################## 0 0
CleanDiz V2.0 - Strips high ASCII characters ######################## 0 0
[MS] CLNP v1.10: A Custom Login Note Pad PPE ÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ ######################## 0 0
[MS] CNAV v4.01: Custom Node Activity Viewer ÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ######################## 0 0
CNFNR.PPE SAME AS CNFN.PPE. Source file included. Edited slightly (CNF ######################## 0 0
=====*CONVERT*===== This is a program that will read ######################## 0 0
Complete Page! The complete System Page module Wildcat! v4.01 Only ######################## 0 0
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°±²Û DMSoft Û²±° Credits.ppe v3.30 - users can purchase ######################## 0 0
CRaZY WoRLD '95 LAME LIST PPE. Let users view a lame ######################## 0 0
CVT2152 - Updates CNAMES Long Conf Names from uuPCB's UUPCB.DBF.  F######################## 0 0
FileMenu v1.6 The best F Cmd Replacement PPE for PCB v15.2! Automatic! ######################## 0 0
IntelApp! v4.5 Intelec Network "Database and Application" PPE! Freewar ######################## 0 0
MainMenu v3.8 A PCBoard 15.2 PPE v3.0. Great PPE replacement for PCBoa######################## 0 0
UserNews v3.5 Let users enter their own news items! Shareware PPE for ######################## 0 0
Delta 5 Professional 2.05 The BBS Program Of the 21st Century. Take a ######################## 0 0
Another help file for D'Bridge. This contains the RUNDB.BAT & EXEBBS.B ######################## 0 0
DCDTCT10 Dropped Carrier DeTeCTive v1.0 is a wcCODE utility that monit ######################## 0 0
This program allows a door to open up to many doors. It also keeps the ######################## 0 0
Premier Issue >=- DREAM FORGE -=<ReadRoom ver ######################## 0 0
Premier Issue >=- DREAM FORGE -=<ASCII JAN 95 ######################## 0 0
WC Util strips graphics from FILE_ID.DIZ in ZIP/ARJ/LZH V1.4 ######################## 0 0
DLCOUNT 1.00: Modifies FILES.BBS file listings, marking off which file ######################## 0 0
DATELINE 2.2 Calendar bulletin maker for any BBS. Generates RIP, ANSI ######################## 0 0
°ÝDoorMan v3.43Þ° - Door Mgnt/Menuing System ######################## 0 0
DMSPPE1A - update to DMSPPE1.ÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿ Collection #1 of custom p######################## 0 0
DMSPPE1B - v.1.0b update to DMSPPE1.ÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿ Collection #1 of custom p ######################## 0 0
DSADJ v2.0 DOOR.SYS Security level adjuster. Change security level in ######################## 0 0
-=[ DSiOW/2 ]=- Its Finaly Here!  Dos SysOps In an OS/2 Wo ######################## 0 0
The User Registry V3.01. ######################## 0 0
Domain Upload Tester v1.11d (UNREGISTERED) A file upload tester and vi ######################## 0 0
Domain Upload Tester v2.00 (UNREGISTERED) A file upload tester and vir ######################## 0 0
DVNet Node List as of DEC 15 94 ######################## 0 0
ECHOCHEK v1.0 - freeware to summarize an echo Scan an echo messagebas######################## 0 0
EchoList Raw Data Files (01/03/95) ######################## 0 0
EchoList Area Tag and Key Tables (01/03/95) ######################## 0 0
eName v1.01 is a PCBoard PPE (includes the PPS source) which converts ######################## 0 0
ELiTE Command Shell BETA!!! for Synchronet BBS v2.x ######################## 0 0
Eastern Union Time Transfer V4.1 MAJOR BUG HAS BEEN FIXED FROM 4.0!######################## 0 0
EZSTAT v2.0 For any EZrom or SFrom user. Allows you to easily view or ######################## 0 0
Nice Cmnd-Line Phone/Dig. Pager Dialer Ezy-D is a great little dialer ######################## 0 0
<<FAKEUSER>> for RemoteAccess 2.x BBS Updates your USERSON.BBS file ######################## 0 0
FaxNotify v2.50GA ######################## 0 0
FAXRcvd 1.00 [November 1, 1994] Creates a FAX cover message for FrontD ######################## 0 0
Information Regarding, Spitfire 3.5 And The Infotel 14.4 Data/Fax Mode ######################## 0 0
FILES.BBS to PCBoard DIR v1.1 Converts CD-ROM files.bbs to a text file ######################## 0 0
FDRN-FrontDoor Read Nodelist v1.11 (c)  Peter Hampf & PBS,  Dec. 1994 ######################## 0 0
FixAllUser v1.0 beautifies the Wildcat! v4.x user database. ######################## 0 0
Florida Link Network..Info v0.053 1/95.  Int- ernational update.  QWK ######################## 0 0
FLASHDEF is a no hastles (PCB) style DOOR.SYS conversion program that ######################## 0 0
This is a PPE designed for creating DIR files on the fly. It will not ######################## 0 0
FileMaster v2.10               Triple-S-Ware     A Simple Software Sol ######################## 0 0
(v1.05) NetMail Packer/Scanner/Tracker for Systems using Binkley-like ######################## 0 0
FPBLT v2.21 - Fido Traffic Summary Bulletin Generator utility designed ######################## 0 0
File Scan Later ver 1.12 File Upload Scan Delay Utility 09/22/94 ######################## 0 0
FILESTAT v2.0  SFFILES.BBS Utility for SF 3.5+. Appends File Descripti ######################## 0 0
FTPMAIL PPE v1.0: FTPMAIL for PCBoard 15.21 ÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ ######################## 0 0
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For RoboBOARD BBS's. Here's a few art screens that can be used on your ######################## 0 0
Here are the PCBTEXT.GER and HLP*.GER files for PCBoard Version 15.2 ######################## 0 0
GIGO (pre 1.00) - Fidonet<->UUCP Gateway Pkg. Features services ######################## 0 0
GO/4 Software News Creator! V1.1 A simple to install, and snap ######################## 0 0
GUEST REGISTRY (c) 1994 Atlantis Software The ORIGINAL & BEST Guest R######################## 0 0
HyperMail! v1.00, the affordable mail tosser. HyperMail! offers an inc ######################## 0 0
HealthCareNet BBS Listing Day 013 Edition. ######################## 0 0
Hottest Downloads 3.01 - This is hottest downloads bulletin generator ######################## 0 0
INTERBBS.EXE    v2.9   Current version      . **** Part of the Sunrise ######################## 0 0
IDX-Util v6.0 (11-01-94) PCB 15.0 Utilities List files in .IDX File us ######################## 0 0
InterEcho 1.03a/demo - Echomail tosser for Wildcat! 4.0, Wildcat! 3.5, ######################## 0 0
þ IlluNet þ Join the Fast Growing Mail Network with Frontend Transfers ######################## 0 0
Imajica Bulletin Board System version 6.01 Test drive version, but mos ######################## 0 0
INBasket! Official Intelec Newsletter Jan 95 Monthly News, Information ######################## 0 0
The Internet Connection! Version 1.2 By Mark Williamson, Omega Softwar ######################## 0 0
The Intelec Network Information File Jan 95! 198 Forums! 409 Member BB ######################## 0 0
InterNet Site List 1.0 for Wildcat! 4.01 wcCODE App that stores a sepe ######################## 0 0
FLIST.PPE v1.00:    Allfiles List Creator ÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ######################## 0 0
FSCAN.PPE v1.20:  User Log-on File scanner! ÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ######################## 0 0
JAMPACK - JAM Message base maintenance program for T.A.G. BBS.  Uses a######################## 0 0
JFSCALL.WCX!  A Callback Verifier for Wildcat! v4.0+ ######################## 0 0
JL utilities for GT Power - from Germany. ######################## 0 0
PullDown Menu System v1.2á -- This is a complete PullDown Menu System. ######################## 0 0
Three PCBoard v15.2 replacement PPE's for the JOIN command.  One build ######################## 0 0
KBBS/SHAREWARE v2.00p.  File 1 of 4 ---------------------- ######################## 0 0
KBBS/SHAREWARE v2.00p.  File 2 of 4 ---------------------- ######################## 0 0
KBBS/SHAREWARE v2.00p.  File 3 of 4 ---------------------- ######################## 0 0
KBBS/SHAREWARE v2.00p.  File 4 of 4 ---------------------- ######################## 0 0
KEYSearch v1.0à Online Database                   Browser ######################## 0 0
Kaleidoscope Tag 1.01 ######################## 0 0
Labtest 3.0 - The Definitive RemoteAccess 2.xx Upload Processor! Labte ######################## 0 0
Listserv v2.11 - lets you run multiple Internet mailing lists from you ######################## 0 0
User/Alias Lister 2.6 for Wildcat! 4.01 wcCODE App that allows the Sys ######################## 0 0
LList 1.02 (beta); the most complete utility to manage your file-base; ######################## 0 0
<>ÿAttention   Sysopsÿ<>ÿFun   network!    <> LostNet is looking  for ######################## 0 0
LogEntry is a simple Batch program to write entries to a log file in t ######################## 0 0
LOGON.WCC is an improvement of the logon.wcc that came with WcCode 4.x ######################## 0 0
LOGTRIM Wildcat! v4.0 Activity Log Utility. Remove (what ever you deci ######################## 0 0
LSetDesc v1.00 - LORA-BBS utility to make global changes to the messag ######################## 0 0
LW_MGR from LlanoWare!  v1.0 Complete RemoteAccess Editor. Including ######################## 0 0
ÚÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ[   NEWS MASTER  v2.0   ]ÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ¿ ³ News Bulletin generat######################## 0 0
MAVOTE Version 1.5Zb - Free, Compact, Fast Super Voting PPE!  Maximum ######################## 0 0
±±°° MessageBase Reporter v2.00 °°±±         ** MAJOR UPDATE! ** ######################## 0 0
MERGESYS v1.00á3 - BBS file list manager! Eliminate ALL the duplicate ######################## 0 0
MailGate 0.14 The great Gateway program! Internet<->Fidonet, Fidonet<- ######################## 0 0
MKNet v1.15 QWK network tosser for MK, RA, Quick, Super, and other sys ######################## 0 0
MKPCBDIR.EXE V1.1 will convert a regular DOS directory listing stored ######################## 0 0
UltraMoni - v1.2  - PCBMONI .PPE  replacement for the busy  PCBoard Sy ######################## 0 0
MaxFile/PM v1.25 - A FILES.BBS manager for  Presentation Manager unde ######################## 0 0
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M-POINT v169 multiline pointlistconverter up to ten pointlists, 3D or ######################## 0 0
A BBS Utility that will let your users post messages at logon. This wo ######################## 0 0
ÄToday's Caller ListÄ v1.25 POWERFUL.  Minor Bug Fix ######################## 0 0
MsgTrack 3.33; The complete netmail manager - ######################## 0 0
MTA  V 15.58 PROTECTED MODE VERSION *-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*- ######################## 0 0
PRO-LOGIN v2.2   [PPE] LOGIN MATRIX WITH ANS,RIP ######################## 0 0
NICE DAY FILES V2.00 [PPE] 8x FASTER! This is a must-have for every sy ######################## 0 0
NEWFILES 2.13: Generates bulletins showing uploaded files "nnn" days o ######################## 0 0
--= NEWIES 4.0 =-- Creates NEWS Bulletins \ Screen ######################## 0 0
NOCRASH - BBS utility. Reboots the computer when the BBS hangs. Tiny T ######################## 0 0
NsdEdit 2.2 Full Screen ANSI Editor <PEX> for ProBoard 2.01 ######################## 0 0
NETSTAT v1.4 Network Mail Bulletin Generator. Reports Last 'Good' Run ######################## 0 0
NU - Nodelist Updater 2.11. Updates nodelists with the weekly ######################## 0 0
OPMED - Version 3.20 Wide Beta, The Friendly FidoNet Compatible Messag ######################## 0 0
WAIT.PPE v1.0: This [PPE3] replace PCBTEXT #418, the WAIT prompt. This ######################## 0 0
PADLOADS.EXE - PCBoard BBS uploads padder. Pads the uploads DIR with a######################## 0 0
PBFILMAN Version 1.03.  FILES.BBS manager for ProBoard BBS.  This ######################## 0 0
PBStats 4.0 User Stats <PEX> for ProBoard 2.01 with Full RIP Support ######################## 0 0
----------->    PCBCheck 2.21   <------------ ######################## 0 0
PCBFV 3.8 -- PCBoard Compressed File Viewer. Views ZIP, ARJ, LZH, ARC, ######################## 0 0
PCB-Net v7.1  Supports PCBoard 15.0-15.2. Very Fast.  This will will u ######################## 0 0
PCBSEC v2.0 - Encrypted E-Mail For PCBoard. Compiled with PPLC 3.0 - F ######################## 0 0
** Portuguese PCBTEXT 2.1á for PCBoard v15.2 ** ** By Vitor sim„o ** ######################## 0 0
PCPN BBS V4.1a 4th Generation BBS ######################## 0 0
PageNote Version 2.0 - This TriBBS ######################## 0 0
A sysop paging facility for use with WC-Code v ######################## 0 0
=========== PHreq! v1.3 ============ A TriBBS anonymous file transfer ######################## 0 0
ÚÄÄ{ Phantom rip kit V 2.0 )ÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ¿ ³ Finally a simple way to ######################## 0 0
Phripk2-2 ZIP Error fixed ! ÚÄÄ{ Phantom rip kit V 2.0 )ÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ ######################## 0 0
Pick-One v2.01 Random screen selection utility. Simple, ######################## 0 0
PlanoNet Information Packet [1/1/95] This network is aimed at sysops t ######################## 0 0
Ú POB396LS [PPE3] / PCB 15.2 1.00R  [1/1]¿ ÃÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ######################## 0 0
POB396LS [PPE3] / PCB 15.2 - 1.01 [1/1]: Replacement for the main prom ######################## 0 0
Ú POB605 [PPE3] / PCB 15.2 - 1.00   [1/1]¿ ÃÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ ######################## 0 0
Ú POBNLS [PPE3] / PCB 15.2 - 0.01á  [1/1]¿ ÃÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ ######################## 0 0
Ú POBNLS [PPE3] / PCB 15.2 - 0.03á  [1/1]¿ ÃÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ ######################## 0 0
ÚPCBTEXT.GER German PCBoard 15.2 TXT File ¿ ÃÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ######################## 0 0
Ú POB_SC2 [PPE3] / PCB 15.2 - 1.00  [1/1]¿ ÃÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ ######################## 0 0
A POSTLINK Mail run report Utility! Postblt will create an informative ######################## 0 0
ÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÍ PowerPPL v2.0 ÍÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ PCBoard Programming Language######################## 0 0
ProPEX Time Bank V1.01: A `PEX' file for Proboard BBS systems. ######################## 0 0
EZROM/SFROM Config files for 53 disks ######################## 0 0
ÚÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ AMI-X Chat PPE by Timecop ÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ¿ ³ A  small, quick, and si######################## 0 0
ÚÄÄ Enhanced End of Message v1.1 by Drew ÄÄ¿ ³ Replace your End of Mes######################## 0 0
ÚÄÄ Enhanced Mesg Edit Cmds v1.2 by Drew ÄÄ¿ ³ A crisp & clean looking ######################## 0 0
ÚÄÄÄ Prompts Galore! v2.1 by Drew [PWA] ÄÄÄ¿ ³ Replace  44(!) of those ######################## 0 0
The QuickBBS BBS List **  World Wide Listing! ÚÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ ######################## 0 0
The long-awaited wide beta version 1.10b of QFront.  Many of new featu ######################## 0 0
Wide Beta Version 1.14b of Qfront, Afull-featured Fidonet Mailer for ######################## 0 0
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RACE 3.0 áeta/10. Mike Janke's Remote Access Caller Editor. ######################## 0 0
Random Access Humor - Jan. 1995 (ASCII Text) ######################## 0 0
Random Access Humor - Jan. 1995 (Readroom) ######################## 0 0
RAS V1.4 If you operate a conventional BBS, you need ######################## 0 0
RATS v2.20 TimeBank System for RA/QBBS/SuperBBS/ProBoard supports ######################## 0 0
The Remote Access BBS Program 2.02. Shareware Maintenance Update. ######################## 0 0
KludgeWare! Renegade Editor - Utility Package Easily edit much of your ######################## 0 0
RIP Sketch v1.10 - Easy to use RIPscrip editor for creating online RIP ######################## 0 0
This is Vol.40 of Ruby's Pearls Paperless Elecmag. This issue is forma ######################## 0 0
Russian  language files, menus, screens and other files for TriBBS 5.1 ######################## 0 0
R_Utils v1.00 >>---> Sysop Utilities for RemoteAccess 2.0x and other B ######################## 0 0
Republican Success For Synchronet BBS, Ver 1.0 A post November 8, 1994 ######################## 0 0
Synchronet V2.00d Multinode BBS Software Unregistered Demo Limitation of ######################## 0 0
SBLPACK v1.00 - Packs Synchronet BBS List Data file (SBL.DAB) - Remove ######################## 0 0
Sysops!  We invite you to join our ######################## 0 0
SCRIPT.PPE v1.0: Replacement  for prompt 'Questionnaire  #  to Answer' ######################## 0 0
SEELIST v1.0  Another Spitfire utility by 2GUYS Software!!! ######################## 0 0
SEMAFORE, Revision 2 - Handy utility for handling semaphore ######################## 0 0
Serv.net is a free QWK mail network that is available to all boards. A ######################## 0 0
ÕÍ[ SPITFIRE Bulletin Board System ]Í¸ ³ Version 3.5 - Disk 1 - System ######################## 0 0
ÕÍ[ SPITFIRE Bulletin Board System ]Í¸ ³ v3.5 - Disk 2 - Utililty/DOC ######################## 0 0
SFCMB v1.5 Spitfire Clean Message Base. Cleans up your message base by ######################## 0 0
SFDFC v1.0 * SPITFIRE Duplicate File Checker Builds Database Of Online ######################## 0 0
File List & Bulletin Generator! Ver. 1.07 Supports CD-ROMS, Multi-Line ######################## 0 0
______-----[ SFMKMSG v1.0á ]-----______ Tired of always going to all t ######################## 0 0
ÕÍ[ SFMSGSNP v1.0 ]ÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍ¸ ³ Set All Messages In A Specifie ######################## 0 0
SFNET Conference List as 12/31/94 ######################## 0 0
SF Notice Beta release 0.95á. Creates many of the display screens for ######################## 0 0
Oneliner v7.4: BBS Oneliner Program For Sysops. Easy To Setup And Conf ######################## 0 0
PageIs v4.2: Let Your Users Know Whether Or Not You Are Available For ######################## 0 0
ÖÄ[ SFPhone v1.0 ]ÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ· º Lock Anyone Out Of Your BBS º ######################## 0 0
FStats v6.4: Spitfire BBS User Information And System Statistics Progr ######################## 0 0
THE SHELL GAME - Ver 2.2, a PPE for PCBoard 15.2.  A game of chance th ######################## 0 0
Domain Shopper v2.20b (UNREGISTERED) An online catalog ordering system######################## 0 0
Synchronet Message Base Specification v1.11 Released 06/02/94. Designe ######################## 0 0
SMESS Version 1.2 This is a helpful application for ######################## 0 0
Small_Net Echomail Network            [FTSC Compatible/WA State Based] ######################## 0 0
SON-net: We are looking for some quality bbs's to join SON-net. This N ######################## 0 0
Spell V1.11 (A Pcboard 15.2+ Ppe!) -wow! Here is the Culmination of Work ######################## 0 0
*** SORTDESC Version 3.0 *** This utility will find file descriptions ######################## 0 0
StormTape ]I[ ######################## 0 0
ÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ[  STATS v1.0 bETA  ]ÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ Utility to create a BB######################## 0 0
SHUT UP AND RUN THE MAIL, Version 1.02 QWK tosser for RemoteAccess 2.######################## 0 0
.Super Vote v4.10 for PCBoard 15.1 and Above. ######################## 0 0
K12.SRC Script for Baja commands in Synchronet to emulate K12Net Style ######################## 0 0
Electrified Sysop Magazine Issue #1. A magazine done as a Windows Help ######################## 0 0
T.A.G. Version 2.7c Update Release (updates 2.7b) ######################## 0 0
TriBBS 5.1 - The hottest and best shareware BBS available.  Features m ######################## 0 0
TriBBS 5.1 - The hottest and best shareware BBS.  Part 2 of 2.  Try Tr ######################## 0 0
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Timebank! v1.10 - This is a one of a kind time bank for Wildcat BBS's. ######################## 0 0
TBGM 1.11 for TriBBS. Official Release. ######################## 0 0
TBLISTER VER. 3.0 (c) '94 by Donny Brand -=-=-=-=-=-=-=-=-=-=-=-=-=-=- ######################## 0 0
TBM 2.0 The Bulletin Manager <PEX> for ProBoard 2.01 allows you to dis ######################## 0 0
TCEDIT - T.A.G. Congigurable Editor v1.1l Full-screen Editor for the T ######################## 0 0
TECH-NET: Need help with a system, program or just want the latest ind ######################## 0 0
TRIFDIR v1.03 - simple file directory display utility for TriBBS v5.x. ######################## 0 0
THEWHO v1.02b PPE of (01/01/95) Thewho v1.02b is the most configurable ######################## 0 0
TIC2DIR is a utility for PCB SysOp's that are hooked into the FIDO Fil ######################## 0 0
An Uncompleted Alpha Release of TicIt 2.00. This one supports: ######################## 0 0
"TICKLE FILE" Ver 1.00 - 01/03/95 - (PPL 3.0) ######################## 0 0
TicToss for RBBS-PC, v1.24 *BETA* ######################## 0 0
TLCUSR v1.0: Fully programmable display screen manager!  Posts and rem ######################## 0 0
TriLock V2.0 By Leon Gray. SFC Brings You A Breakthrough In Dupe Accou ######################## 0 0
TRIMDIR v1.03 - simple message directory display utility for TriBBS v5 ######################## 0 0
TriToss 1.03c - A FidoNet tosser/scanner written specifically for TriB ######################## 0 0
TPASM - TPA System Manager v1.20   (11-11-94) Move/Copy/Swap Conferenc######################## 0 0
theQUOTE: ProBoard Message Quoter v2.00 Includes a Huge collection of ######################## 0 0
TriFilesDatabaseStatistics v1.0 - TriFDS generates  a  bulletin   that ######################## 0 0
TriHappyBirthday (v 1.0) - A program for use with  TriBBS Bulletin Boa ######################## 0 0
TriHub 3.0 - A QWK-based hub for TriBBS boards that are part of a QWK ######################## 0 0
TriNet 7.1 - QWK networking utility for TriBBS.  Let's TriBBS boards j ######################## 0 0
List of registered TriBBS boards as of 01/06/95.  Now with 2123 regist ######################## 0 0
TriTopUsersStats (v 1.0) - A program for use with  TriBBS Bulletin Boa ######################## 0 0
A collection of help-files that might be of interest to TriBBS ######################## 0 0
TriSecure--Logon Verification for BBS systems version 4.4.  Randomly a ######################## 0 0
TXT2DIR converts text listings of files which have filenames and descr ######################## 0 0
SysOps! - Do you wish to recieve 4-15 megs a day of new files? ######################## 0 0
UpLoadProcessor 1.08 for PCBoard. Detects all file formats by SIGNATUR ######################## 0 0
PCB15.2 CONF JOIN FILE STATS PPE V1.0 ######################## 0 0
USAReader v1.0.5 Complete Synchronet specific USA Today news reader. F ######################## 0 0
USBBSUP: The USBBS National BBS list remote update program.  Allows up ######################## 0 0
USERDUMP 1.1 - Dumps entire TriBBS 5.x user data to printer, file, or ######################## 0 0
USERTRAK Ver 1.11 - TBBS/TDBS detailed userlog display & TOP-10 report ######################## 0 0
ViSiON/2 V.84 1/1 ######################## 0 0
VLOG Version 1.0.   A simple PCboard  Callers log.  Gives Name,  Locat ######################## 0 0
WAFTOGT 1.00                [09-17-94] **** INTERNET/USENET for GT Pow ######################## 0 0
This is the  ORIGINAL  WAIT.PPE!! Looking  to add  some  color and sty ######################## 0 0
WCCUTL14 - WC!4.01 Versatile SysOp WCX test util - Remote/Hotkeys/More ######################## 0 0
wcCode App allows users to calculate loans. wc ######################## 0 0
WC New User Call Back Verifier for WC ######################## 0 0
PCBoard Look alike menu system for Wildcat! 4.x written in WcCode. ######################## 0 0
wcPOST v1.01, a Auto-Message Posting wcCODE prgm, FREEWARE! ######################## 0 0
Wildcat V3.x & V4.x TIC Processor Program ######################## 0 0
wcVFY v1.01, a wcCODE Call-Back Verifier, FREEWARE with Source Code. ######################## 0 0
WaterGate (beta) - is a mail processing program capable of processing ######################## 0 0
File Wizard V1.3d FULL RELEASE --= Areamanager for BBS-SysOp's =-- ######################## 0 0
WildLine V1.2    This Is a oneliner program written in ######################## 0 0
WildNet(tm) Communications network node listing for JAN 1995 over 640 ######################## 0 0
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Wildmail! V4.11 - Ftsc Mail Tosser for Wildcat! V3.X ######################## 0 0
Wildmail! V4.11 - Ftsc Mail Tosser for Wildcat! V4.X ######################## 0 0
WWIVsys v0.9.9 - WWIV SysOp Utilities. The best existing utility for W ######################## 0 0
WEATHER - Weather Report Generator for Your BBS! A great program for S ######################## 0 0
wwVerify ver 1.11 Full featured wcCODE callback verifier for WC4.01 ######################## 0 0
Christmas command shell for Synchronet ######################## 0 0
ð  X-name v1.10 for PCBoard 15.1 and above  ð ######################## 0 0
YOUR OWN BBS MAGAZINE v2.0 A unique BBS marketing tool and INCOME ######################## 0 0
Some screens to advertise you have a ZOOM 2.8 ######################## 0 0



Sheet1

Page 15

AREKEYWORD1,CKEYWORD2,C,10KEYWORD3,C,1KEYWORD4,C,1KEYWORD5,C,1KEYWORD6,C,
4 ACIDIC PRESENTS ART GALLERY V2 00
4 ACIDIC PRESENTS ASWPACKER V1 07 REN
4 AMERICAN CHRISTIAN FAMILY INFORMATIO PACKET NETWORK
4 ADDTODAY V1 00á5 BBS LIST ASSISTANT!
4 ADDTODAY V1 00á7 ADDS BBS FILES
4 AGAPE NETWORK INFO PACKET 12/94 CHRISTIAN
4 "J" REPLACEMEN PCBOARD PROVIDE FULLSCREEN CONFERENCE
4 AEGIS LASTCALLER V2 VERY KEWL LASTCALLS
4 ARTIFICIAL INTELIGENC PREVIOUSLY KNOWN ORACLE
4 AUTOMATEDMAINTENANC UTILITY AMU 1 22
4 ANTIAD VERSION 1 26 ULTIMATE BBS
4 °±² AUTOPOST V 1 4 AVATAR
4 AMERICAN SPORTSMAN NETWORK BRAND NEW QWK
4 V1 03 ADDTAG ADD TAGLINE YOUR
4 AUTOPLUS 2 0 AUTOMESSAGUTILITY KYLE
4 AUTO-SECUR4 AUTOMATIC- UTIL WC!4 0
4 HERE CURRECT RIPSCRIPT SCREENS LIKE THEM
4 TIME BANKER 2 5 WILDCAT! 4
4 BAUDBLOCK 1 0 FILTERS OUT NEW
4 *******BUL BOARD ADVERTISIN TAKE ADVANTAGE LATES
4 FREE! ABOUT BBSING E-PUBLISHE BOOK SYSOPS
4 BBS REPORTER FILE PROCESSOR THAT READS
4 PCB 15 2+ NUKER PPE V0
4 BFPAGE++ V2 1 GREAT PROGRAM TURN
4 "BLENDER" V1 01 /SHAREWARE NEW ADVANCED
4 <- BULLETIN MENU SYSTEM V1 00
4 BLOOD SILVER V2 00 DECEMBER 17TH
4 B-CRC UPLOAD DUPLICATIO SYSTEM FILE CONTAINS
4 JUST TIME HOLIDAYS!!
4
4 CB!NET NET LOOKING BBSS CARRY OUR
4 CDROM 1 DAN CREAGAN TEXT FILE
4
4 MS CEOM V3 01 CUSTOM END
4 CHGMAST V1 2L WCX FINALLY TOTAL
4 CHECK OUT! ANSI/ASCII SCREENS TRIBBS SYSOP
4 CHECK PC V 0 98 DUPE
4 ANONYMOUSTELECONFER V1 0
4 CHEERSOFT COLORIFIC V2 2
4 CHRISTIAN NETWORKS V12 0 <ASP> LISTING
4 CIDPHONE V2 00 REMOTEACCE2 0X
4 CALLS VER 15S1G STATISTIC BULLETIN GENERATOR
4 CLEANDIZ V2 0 STRIPS HIGH ASCII
4 MS CLNP V1 10 CUSTOM LOGIN
4 MS CNAV V4 01 CUSTOM NODE
4 CNFNR SAME CNFN PPE SOURCE FILE
4 =====*CONV PROGRAM THAT READ
4 PAGE! COMPLETE SYSTEM PAGE MODULE WILDCAT!
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4 °±²Û DMSOFT Û²±° CREDITS PPE V3
4 CRAZY WORLD 95 LIST PPE LET
4 CVT2152 UPDATES CNAMES LONG CONF NAMES
4 FILEMENU V1 6 BEST CMD REPLACEMEN
4 INTELAPP! V4 5 INTELEC NETWORK "DATABASE
4 MAINMENU 8 PCBOARD 15 2 V3
4 USERNEWS V3 5 LET USERS ENTER
4 DELTA 5 PROFESSION 2 05 BBS
4 ANOTHER HELP FILE DBRIDGE CONTAINS RUNDB
4 DCDTCT10 DROPPED CARRIER DETECTIVE V1 0
4 PROGRAM ALLOWS DOOR OPEN UP DOORS
4 PREMIER ISSUE >=- DREAM FORGE -=<READROO
4 PREMIER ISSUE >=- DREAM FORGE -=<ASCII
4 WC UTIL STRIPS GRAPHICS FILE_ID DIZ
4 DLCOUNT 1 00 MODIFIES FILES BBS
4 DATELINE 2 CALENDAR BULLETIN MAKER BBS
4 °ÝDOORMANV3 43Þ° DOOR MGNT/MENUI SYSTEM
4 DMSPPE1A UPDATE DMSPPE1 ÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿÿ COLLECTION #1
4 DMSPPE1B V 1 0B UPDATE DMSPPE1
4 DSADJ V2 0 DOOR SYS ADJUSTER
4 -= DSIOW/2 =- ITS FINALY HERE!
4 USER REGISTRY V3 01
4 DOMAIN V1 11D UNREGISTER FILE UPLOAD
4 DOMAIN V2 00 UNREGISTER FILE UPLOAD
4 DVNET NODE LIST DEC 15 94
4 ECHOCHEK V1 0 FREEWARE SUMMARIZE SCAN
4 ECHOLIST RAW DATA FILES 01/03/95
4 ECHOLIST AREA TAG KEY TABLES 01/03/95
4 ENAME V1 01 PCBOARD PPE INCLUDES
4 ELITE COMMAND SHELL BETA!!! SYNCHRONET BBS
4 EASTERN UNION TIME TRANSFER V4 1
4 EZSTAT V2 0 EZROM SFROM USER
4 NICE CMND-LINE PHONE/DIG PAGER EZY-D GREAT
4 <<FAKEUSERREMOTEACCE 2 X UPDATES YOUR
4 FAXNOTIFY V2 50GA
4 FAXRCVD 00 NOVEMBER 1 1994 CREATES
4 INFORMATIOREGARDING SPITFIRE 3 5 INFOTEL
4 PCBOARD DIR V1 1 CONVERTS CD-ROM
4 FDRN-FRONTREAD NODELIST V1 11 PETER
4 FIXALLUSER V1 0 BEAUTIFIES WILDCAT! V4
4 FLORIDA LINK NETWORK INFO V0 053
4 FLASHDEF HASTLES PCB STYLE DOOR SYS
4 PPE DESIGNED CREATING DIR FILES FLY
4 FILEMASTERV2 10 TRIPLE-S-W SIMPLE SOFTWARE
4 V1 05 NETMAIL PACKER/SCA SYSTEMS USING
4 FPBLT V2 21 FIDO TRAFFIC SUMMARY
4 LATER VER 1 12 FILE UPLOAD
4 FILESTAT V2 0 SFFILES BBS UTILITY
4 PPE V1 0 FTPMAIL PCBOARD 15
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4
4 HERE PCBTEXT HLP* GER FILES PCBOARD
4 GIGO PRE 1 00 FIDONET<-> GATEWAY
4 GO/4 SOFTWARE NEWS CREATOR! V1 1
4 REGISTRY 1994 ATLANTIS SOFTWARE ORIGINAL BEST
4 HYPERMAIL! V1 00 AFFORDABLE MAIL TOSSER
4 HEALTHCAREBBS LISTING DAY 013 EDITION
4 DOWNLOADS3 01 HOTTEST DOWNLOADS BULLETIN
4 INTERBBS EXE V2 9 CURRENT VERSION
4 IDX-UTIL V6 11-01-94 PCB 15 0
4 INTERECHO 1 03A/DEMO ECHOMAIL TOSSER 4
4 ILLUNET þ JOIN FAST GROWING MAIL
4 IMAJICA BULLETIN BOARD SYSTEM 6 01
4 INBASKET! OFFICIAL INTELEC NEWSLETTER JAN 95
4 INTERNET CONNECTION VERSION 1 2 MARK
4 INTELEC NETWORK INFORMATIO FILE JAN 95!
4 INTERNET SITE LIST 1 0 WILDCAT!
4 FLIST PPE V1 00 ALLFILES LIST
4 FSCAN PPE V1 20 USER LOG-ON
4 JAMPACK JAM MESSAGE BASE MAINTENANC PROGRAM
4 JFSCALL WCX! CALLBACK VERIFIER WILDCAT! V4
4 JL UTILITIES GT POWER GERMANY
4 V1 2á -- COMPLETE PULLDOWN MENU
4 THREE PCBOARD V15 2 REPLACEMEN PPES
4 KBBS/SHAREV2 00P FILE 1 4
4 KBBS/SHAREV2 00P FILE 2 4
4 KBBS/SHAREV2 00P FILE 3 4
4 KBBS/SHAREV2 00P FILE 4 ----------
4 KEYSEARCH V1 0à ONLINE DATABASE BROWSER
4 KALEIDOSCOTAG 1 01
4 LABTEST 3 0 DEFINITIVE REMOTEACCE 2
4 LISTSERV V2 11 LETS RUN MULTIPLE
4 USER/ALIAS LISTER 2 6 WILDCAT! 4
4 LLIST 1 02 BETA MOST COMPLETE
4 <>ÿATTENTI SYSOPSÿ<>ÿ NETWORK! <> LOSTNET LOOKING
4 LOGENTRY SIMPLE BATCH PROGRAM WRITE ENTRIES
4 IMPROVEME LOGON WCC THAT CAME WCCODE
4 LOGTRIM WILDCAT! V4 0 ACTIVITY LOG
4 LSETDESC V1 00 LORA-BBS UTILITY MAKE
4 LW_MGR LLANOWARE! V1 0 COMPLETE REMOTEACCE
4 ÚÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ MASTER V2 0 ÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ ³
4 MAVOTE VERSION 1 5ZB FREE COMPACT
4 ±±°° MESSAGEBAS REPORTER V2 00 °°±±
4 MERGESYS V1 00á3 BBS FILE LIST
4 MAILGATE 0 14 GREAT GATEWAY PROGRAM!
4 MKNET V1 15 QWK NETWORK TOSSER
4 MKPCBDIR EXE V1 1 CONVERT REGULAR
4 ULTRAMONI V1 2 PCBMONI PPE REPLACEMEN
4 MAXFILE/PM V1 25 FILES BBS PRESENTATI
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4 M-POINT V169 MULTILINE POINTLISTC UP TEN
4 BBS UTILITY THAT LET YOUR USERS
4 ÄTODAYS CALLER LISTÄ V1 25 POWERFUL
4
4 MTA V 15 58 PROTECTED MODE
4 PRO-LOGIN V2 2 PPE LOGIN MATRIX
4 NICE DAY FILES V2 00 PPE
4 NEWFILES 2 13 GENERATES BULLETINS SHOWING
4 --= NEWIES 4 0 =-- CREATES
4 NOCRASH UTILITY REBOOTS COMPUTER WHEN BBS
4 NSDEDIT FULL SCREEN ANSI EDITOR <PEX>
4 NETSTAT V1 4 NETWORK MAIL BULLETIN
4 NU NODELIST UPDATER 2 11 UPDATES
4 OPMED VERSION 3 20 WIDE BETA
4 PPE V1 0 PPE3 REPLACE PCBTEXT
4 PADLOADS EXE PCBOARD BBS PADDER PADS
4 PBFILMAN VERSION 1 03 FILES MANAGER
4 PBSTATS 4 0 USER STATS <PEX>
4 ---------- PCBCHECK 2 21 <---------
4 PCBFV 3 8 -- PCBOARD COMPRESSED
4 PCB-NET V7 1 SUPPORTS PCBOARD 15
4 PCBSEC V2 ENCRYPTED E-MAIL PCBOARD COMPILED
4 PORTUGUESPCBTEXT 1á PCBOARD V15 2
4 PCPN V4 1A 4TH GENERATION BBS
4 PAGENOTE VERSION 2 0 TRIBBS
4 SYSOP PAGING FACILITY WC-CODE V
4 ========== PHREQ! V1 3 ========== TRIBBS
4 ÚÄÄ PHANTOM RIP KIT V 2
4 PHRIPK2-2 ZIP ERROR FIXED ÚÄÄ PHANTOM
4 PICK-ONE V2 01 RANDOM SCREEN SELECTION
4 PLANONET INFORMATIO PACKET 1/1/95 NETWORK AIMED
4 Ú POB396LS PPE3 / PCB 15
4 POB396LS PPE3 / PCB 15 2
4 Ú POB605 PPE3 / PCB 15
4 Ú POBNLS PPE3 / PCB 15
4 Ú POBNLS PPE3 / PCB 15
4 ÚPCBTEXT GER GERMAN PCBOARD 15 2
4 Ú POB_SC2 PPE3 / PCB 15
4 POSTLINK MAIL RUN REPORT UTILITY! POSTBLT
4 ÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÍPOWERPPL V2 0 ÍÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ PCBOARD
4 PROPEX TIME BANK V1 01 `PEX
4 EZROM/SFROCONFIG FILES 53 DISKS
4 ÚÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ AMI-X CHAT PPE TIMECOP ÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ¿
4 ÚÄÄ ENHANCED MESSAGE V1 1 DREW
4 ÚÄÄ ENHANCED MESG EDIT CMDS V1
4 ÚÄÄÄ PROMPTS GALORE! V2 1 DREW
4 QUICKBBS BBS LIST ** WORLD WIDE
4 LONG-AWAITWIDE BETA VERSION 1 10B
4
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4
4 RANDOM ACCESS HUMOR JAN 1995 ASCII
4 RANDOM ACCESS HUMOR JAN 1995 READROOM
4 RAS V1 4 OPERATE CONVENTION BBS
4 RATS V2 20 TIMEBANK SYSTEM RA/QBBS/SU
4
4 KLUDGEWARRENEGADE EDITOR UTILITY PACKAGE EASILY
4 SKETCH V1 10 EASY RIPSCRIP EDITOR
4 VOL 40 RUBYS PEARLS PAPERLESS ELECMAG
4 RUSSIAN LANGUAGE MENUS SCREENS OTHER FILES
4 R_UTILS V1 00 >>---> SYSOP UTILITIES
4 REPUBLICANSUCCESS SYNCHRONET BBS VER 1
4
4 SBLPACK V1 00 PACKS SYNCHRONET BBS
4 SYSOPS! INVITE JOIN OUR
4 SCRIPT PPE V1 0 REPLACEMEN PROMPT
4 SEELIST V1 0 ANOTHER SPITFIRE UTILITY
4 SEMAFORE REVISION 2 HANDY UTILITY HANDLING
4 SERV NET FREE QWK MAIL NETWORK
4 ÕÍ SPITFIRE BULLETIN BOARD Í¸ ³
4 ÕÍ SPITFIRE BULLETIN BOARD SYSTEM Í¸
4 SFCMB V1 5 SPITFIRE CLEAN CLEANS
4 SFDFC V1 0 SPITFIRE DUPLICATE FILE
4 FILE LIST BULLETIN GENERATOR! VER 1
4 ______---- SFMKMSG V1 0á -----_____ TIRED
4 ÕÍ SFMSGSNP V1 0 ÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍ ³
4 SFNET CONFERENCE LIST 12/31/94
4 SF NOTICE BETA RELEASE 0 95á
4 V7 4 BBS ONELINER PROGRAM SYSOPS
4 PAGEIS V4 2 LET YOUR USERS
4 ÖÄ SFPHONE V1 0 ÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ LOCK
4 FSTATS V6 4 SPITFIRE BBS USER
4 SHELL VER PPE PCBOARD 15 2
4 DOMAIN SHOPPER V2 20B UNREGISTER ONLINE
4 SYNCHRONEMESSAGE BASE SPECIFICAT V1 11
4 SMESS VERSION 1 2 HELPFUL APPLICATIO
4 SMALL_NET ECHOMAIL NETWORK FTSC COMPATIBLE STATE
4 LOOKING SOME QUALITY BBSS JOIN SON-NET
4
4 SORTDESC VERSION 3 0 *** UTILITY
4 STORMTAPE
4 ÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄSTATS V1 0 BETA ÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ
4 SHUT UP RUN MAIL VERSION 1
4 SUPER VOTE V4 10 PCBOARD 15
4 K12 SRC SCRIPT BAJA COMMANDS SYNCHRONET
4 ELECTRIFIE SYSOP ISSUE #1 MAGAZINE DONE
4 G VERSION 7C UPDATE RELEASE UPDATES
4 TRIBBS 5 1 HOTTEST BEST SHAREWARE
4 TRIBBS 5 1 HOTTEST BEST SHAREWARE
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4 TIMEBANK! V1 10 ONE KIND TIME
4 TBGM 1 11 TRIBBS OFFICIAL RELEASE
4 TBLISTER VER 3 0 94 DONNY
4 TBM 0 BULLETIN MANAGER <PEX> PROBOARD
4 TCEDIT G CONGIGURAB V1 1L FULL-SCREE
4 TECH-NET NEED HELP SYSTEM PROGRAM JUST
4 TRIFDIR V1 03 SIMPLE FILE DIRECTORY
4 PPE 01/01/95 THEWHO V1 02B MOST
4 TIC2DIR UTILITY PCB SYSOPS THAT HOOKED
4 UNCOMPLETALPHA RELEASE TICIT 2 00
4 "TICKLE FILE" VER 1 00 01/03/95
4 TICTOSS RBBS-PC V1 24 *BETA*
4 TLCUSR V1 0 FULLY PROGRAMMABDISPLAY
4 TRILOCK V2 0 LEON GRAY SFC
4 TRIMDIR V1 03 SIMPLE MESSAGE DIRECTORY
4 TRITOSS 1 03C FIDONET TOSSER/SCA WRITTEN
4 TPASM TPA SYSTEM MANAGER V1 20
4 THEQUOTE PROBOARD MESSAGE QUOTER V2 00
4 TRIFILESDA V1 0 TRIFDS GENERATES BULLETIN
4 TRIHAPPYBI V 1 0 PROGRAM TRIBBS
4 TRIHUB 3 0 QWK-BASED HUB TRIBBS
4 TRINET 7 1 QWK NETWORKING UTILITY
4 LIST REGISTERED TRIBBS BOARDS 01/06/95 NOW
4 TRITOPUSERV 1 0 PROGRAM TRIBBS
4 COLLECTIONHELP-FILES THAT MIGHT BE INTEREST
4 TRISECURE- VERIFICATI BBS SYSTEMS VERSION 4
4 TXT2DIR CONVERTS TEXT LISTINGS FILES WHICH
4 SYSOPS! WISH RECIEVE 4-15 MEGS DAY
4 UPLOADPRO1 08 PCBOARD DETECTS FILE
4 PCB15 2 CONF JOIN FILE STATS
4 USAREADERV1 0 5 COMPLETE SYNCHRONET
4 USBBSUP USBBS NATIONAL BBS LIST REMOTE
4 USERDUMP 1 DUMPS ENTIRE TRIBBS 5
4 USERTRAK VER 1 11 TBBS/TDBS DETAILED
4 VISION/2 V 84 1/1
4 VLOG VERSION 1 0 SIMPLE PCBOARD
4 WAFTOGT 1 00 09-17-94 **** INTERNET/U
4 ORIGINAL WAIT PPE!! LOOKING ADD SOME
4 WCCUTL14 WC!4 01 VERSATILE SYSOP WCX
4 WCCODE APP ALLOWS USERS CALCULATE LOANS
4
4 PCBOARD LOOK ALIKE MENU SYSTEM WILDCAT!
4 WCPOST V1 01 AUTO-MESSA POSTING WCCODE
4
4 WCVFY V1 01 WCCODE CALL-BACK VERIFIER
4 WATERGATEBETA MAIL PROCESSING PROGRAM CAPABLE
4 FILE WIZARD V1 3D FULL RELEASE
4 WILDLINE V1 2 ONELINER PROGRAM WRITTEN
4 WILDNET TM COMMUNICAT NETWORK NODE LISTING
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4
4
4 WWIVSYS V0 9 WWIV SYSOP UTILITIES
4 WEATHER REPORT GENERATOR YOUR BBS! GREAT
4 WWVERIFY VER 1 11 FULL FEATURED
4 CHRISTMAS COMMAND SHELL SYNCHRONET
4 X-NAME V1 10 PCBOARD 15 1
4 YOUR OWN MAGAZINE V2 0 UNIQUE
4 SOME SCREENS ADVERTISE HAVE ZOOM 2
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